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PRESIDENT’S LETTER .....

Now that I have your attention, hello.

I’ll start out by reminding everyone about the upcoming FISH FRY March 28" For
those who have attended previous fish frys, you know just how much fun these events
really are. For those who haven’t yet been exposed to such a festive occasion, allow
me to shed a bit of insight: BEER, great food, BEER, gambling, BEER, prizes, and of
course BEER. All you choose to partake in for a measly 7 bucks. If, however, you are
a last minuter, like yours truly, it’ll be 9 bucks at the door. This is really a great time
and I’'m sure you’ll be glad that your participated, or volunteered (and save even more
by getting in free!!).

Moving on, I would like to welcome your newest board member, Jen Kazee. Jen has
replaced a valuable member of the board, Jeff Keller. What Jeff brought to the table
was enthusiasm, knowledge and the desire to see steel darts excel. 1 believe Jen
possesses the same characteristics and will not miss a beat when taking over for Jeff.
Once again, welcome to the board , Jen!!

Serious time, BOOOO. We have had some questions and concemns regarding
scheduling. Enclosed in this newsletter you should find an article — or rather a policy
— that we try to follow when we schedule teams in the appropriate divisions. Usually
this works, sometimes it doesn’t. Now believe me when I say that scheduling is the
least desirable task this board deals with on a regular basis. It seems that no matter
how much effort, logic, or magical potions we put in a scheduling session, there will
always be one or two or seventeen teams that do not agree with our decisions. [ only
ask that before anyone gets upset, that they try to evaluate the decision from the DDA
perspective and what is best for the entire league.

One last bit of info, | made a mistake at the captain’s meeting regarding when fees are
actually due. I said that teams have 3 weeks to get the money in. Upon further review,
that ain’t the case. You have until the first week to submit the appropriate amount,
after that points will not accumulate. I am sorry for the bad info and hope this has
cleared it up. No points have been deducted this season, but this rule will be enforced
beginning with the summer league, so please take note.

I look forward to seeing all of you at the upcoming FISH FRY, March 28",

See you soon and throw well - STEVE WARREN



The first ever, Steel/Electronic Tournament!

Saturday, April 11, 1998

at The Sanctuary
6664 Brandt Pike, Huber Heights, 233-8171

Must be a current member of either the Dayton Darting Assoc.
or Gem Music &Vending to participate in the event.

$5/ per person. Total payout, $50 added per event. There will
be 5 events, all doubles. The events will be: A Doubles,

B Doubles, C Doubles, Womens Open, and Mixed Doubles.
Ranking in the A thru C events will depend upon your current
standing in either association.

The format will be: 1st game on electronic board - 701 open in/
double out, 2nd game on steel board - cricket. If tie-breaker is
required, it will be determined by a coin toss, the winner of coin
toss will chose the board, the loser of coin toss will chose game,
with the following options: 501 open in/double out, cricket, or
301 double in/double out. '

Flyers will posted with times and entry deadlines of each event,
along with further details. So be on the lookout!

A word of caution, steel darts will not be allowed on the electronic

boards, but electronic darts may be thrown on the steel boards.

Saturday March 28th

The 4th annual DDA Fish Fry will be held at the
Corpus Christi Parish Center, 249 Squirrel Road,
275-6051. Next to Five Oaks Park, take Forest Ave.
to Homewood Ave., turn left on the 1st street

(close to Grandview Hospital). This is a great
recreation facility with security parking.

Your favorite chef, Ken Matlock will
providing the entrees. An excellent
meal will include: fried cod, baked

dinner sausage, wings, french fries,

of soft drinks and draft beer are included

for the evening. _ _ ,
Expected gaming will consist of

blackjack, seven card stud,
showdown, over and under,
chuck-o-luck wheel and
instant tear-offs.

“$7 in advance, $9 at door. Available at
both Dart Trains and from board members.



ATTENTION DAYTON DARTERS
We are getting ready to hold local A.D.O. Alistar Qualifiers

Final Standings - Fall 1997 League:

and we would like to see a lot of interest this year. Those of

Gem: Red:
1% - Bartles “Q” The Continuum 1% — Hanks High Beams
2" — Kramers Be Gentle 2" — Sanctuary Ins & Outs

you wanting to participate, keep your eyes open for dates,

times and locations on your weekly league standing sheets.

Gold:

1t - Stowaway Anonymous

2™ — Sanctuary DT Express (tie)
2" - Hanks Hell Razors (tie)

Silver:
1% - Sanctuary The Last Minute
2" — Hanks Blurred Vision

Copper:
1* - Hanks Snapper Slappers
2"* - Hanks Bar-Barians

1% — Phone Booth Auggies Doggies

2" - PB Muggs Muggers

Green:
1% - Kramers Cretins
2™ — Cubbyhole 38 Fingers

Yellow:
1% - Hanks Grobys
2" — Hanks Ringers

White:
1% — PB Muggs Lionheart
2" - Sanctuary Here For Beer

Final Standings - Monday Fall 1997 League:

Lithium:
1% — Hanks Ricky & The Kid
2™ — Katz DDT

Potassium:
1% — LYT Irish Rebel
2™ — Hanks Twilight Zone

[—
ALL DIVISIONAL WINNERS FROM THE FALL AND WINTER
SEASONS WILL HAVE FREE ENTRY INTO PLAYOFFS.
ALL OTHERS -~ ENTRY FEE $5.00
OPEN TO ALL CURRENT DDA MEMBERS. THERE IS A
MEN’S AND WOMEN'S DIVISION.

Libby Staub is trying to set these up now. Qualifiers must be
completed by deadline date of April 12, 1998. If you have any

concerning the qualifiers, contact Libby at 291-9622.

DAYTON DARTING ASSOCIATION
PRESENTS
CITY CHAMPIONSHIP PLAYOFFS
APRIL 5th, 1998

TO BE HELD AT HANKS PUB

1997 MEN’S CHAMP - DAN MURRAY
1957 WOMEN’S CHAMP - TERESA HARRIS

| HOPZ TO SEE AS MANY DDA MEMBERS AS POSSIBLE
AT TAIS EVENT. REMEMBER THAT THIS EVENT S BEING
RAELD FOR ALL OF THE DAYTON DARTING ASSOCIATION
MEMBERS.

HANKS PUB WILL OPEN AT NOON, SUNDAY, APRIL 5th
WITH PLAYOFFS STARTING AT | P.M. SHARP

GIL



UTSHOOT “‘|E @ OutShoot The
% Bi G SHOT Big Shot Corner

BRAVO!?

¢ ¢
[ n’vltatwn On[ THERE WERE TWO RECENT EVENTS. November 18, 1he Big SHors
were Tom Poliquin and Heidi Custer. Both stood their

GROUNd valiantly, proving THat THey are indeed Big Shors.

Bravo 10 THE TWO darTErs who bested Tom, Glenn Juillerar
! u c 0 t ﬁe @raw and Dick Yinger. Alas poor, poor Dick, who srill can't
seeM 17O GET THE best of Heidi.  Pressure!  Heidi was in

Good form, only losing one match 10 Dan Murray.
Congratulations!

Sund,ay, ﬂpﬁ[ 26 tﬁ On January 27tH, The Biq SHots were Ricky ‘D’ Davis and

3:00pm, Hank s Pub
$100 Added! Fre

Wh e o 4 vt Aty of e BiG S, o ke S o o e o

Mst e puicipoed i o lwr one B Soreews o e Shot
10 DE G, AL OR VRS STO0 BNRY KE. v e i ewatesen, o ek ot e

Ho's Pub will o d 10 por. Pyour - 7 plas, “

wHen 10 Take advantage of ThHose Big SHots, Handicap

NRy [OR mOS[ lUCky iNdiVidUAIS Also Helps!  He was also 1He only one 10 Handle The

Ever GRracious Libby. Libby providing a litile excitement

L) 1]




Gem

Tom Poliquin
Jason Jarvis
Tom Patterson
Jeff Keller

Ken Matiock
Terry Thompson
Ricky Davis
Mike Applegate
Ron Allyn

Joe Sphar
Mark Grencavage
Lou Lovash
Randy Perry
Tom Norman
Mike Mantia
Spanky Manger
Greg Reed
Dan Murray
Marc Brown
Paul Cooper
Matt Ellis
Wayne Wells
Ron Harris
Steve Channell
Todd Ellis
Steve Tuerk
Shawn Eliis
Steve Warren
Ray Siebel
Mark Needles
Bob Bockrath
Steve Richards
Randy Wright
Kevin Cherry

Gold

Keith Gerhardt
Eric Saddler
Jumbo Jones
Sam Anderson
Ken Stilier
Keith Hayes
Tony Swartz
Don Ruebusch
Daryl Garwood
Rob Downing
Dave Kinzeler

DDA Fall League-1997
PPD's By Division

Games
34
36
10
21
33

4
19
34
34
34
34
23
24
16

3
36
22
23
29
28
22
22
18
21
32
22
19
23
23
19
16

Games
25

31
26
10
32
28
22
25
32

PPD
243
22.8
224
223
222
219
21.9
21.7
217
217
216
216
21.4
21.2
21.1

211

21.0
20.8
20.8
20.8
207
20.3
201

19.8
19.1

19.0
18.9
18.9
18.8
185
18.4
18.2
176
145

PPD

20.6
205
201
19.6
19.6
19.5
18.3
19.2
18.8
18.7
18.6

Gold {Cont.)
Slate Paul

Tom Boots
Ron Brinson
Earl Gregory
Dwayne Heidel
Chris Wesley
Mike Howland
Paul Stoermer
Carl Kreuzer
Dirk Ryan

Joe Smith
Dave Servis
JJ Jackson
Dan Woilski
Wayne Shell
Dave E.
Dennis Gerhardt
Jack Campbell
Brent Weber
Scott Garber
Brett Tietge
Ken Couch
Phil Toney
Jerry Marlett
Sue K.

Sliver

Grant Newsham
Gary Duibley
Ed Crowder
Sam Bowers
Jay Cummings
Keith Kossler
Gil Brannon
Ellery Emswiler
Derek Rish
Brian Genson
Dave Kenyon
Harry Holtman
Bob Holly
Renee Labon
Doug Hall
Tracy Staton
Don Brown
Ted Butler

Joe Herzog
Jeff Rickert

Games

34

PPD

18.5
18.4
18.3
18.2
18.2
18.0
17.8
17.6
17.5
16.8
16.8
16.5
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
15.8
15.3
15.0
15.0
14.5
141
14.0
13.4
124

PPD

19.5
18.6
18.1
18.0
17.8
176
17.5
17.3
17.3
17.2
17.0
16.8
16.8
16.6
16.6
16.6
16.5
16.4
16.4
16.3

Silver (Cont.)
Tom Aukerman
Tim Walton
Jeff Terrace
Dale Amsden
David Kovacs
Jesse Osbourn
Jeff Wiley
Danny Jackson
Bill Mitchell
Rocky Cockran
Bill Schiosser
Barry Page
Daphne Leach
Vemon Childers
Dean Karns
KD Jackson

Copper
Glenn Juillerat

Dave Matthews
Mike Metz

Bob Loomis
Dennis Hilgeford
Dave Dickson
Jeff VanAtta
David Verschoore
Pearl Sewell
John Dodson
Tim O'Neill

Joel Caldwelt
John Hali

Chris Fourman
Mike Hadley
Chuck Hanis
Ed Mannon
Chris Howard
Larry Furrow
Scott McDaniel
Mark May

Mark Amburgey
Scott Hinkle
Minh Harper
Vince Tomashot
Dave Rice
Michael Peters
Brad Karch
Terry Hughes
Steve Jones
Chip Appleton
Jason Pierce

Games
13
36
1
13
31
32
10
12
16

17

17

Games

PPD

158
157
15.7
155
15.4
154
15.4
153
153
15.2
15.2
15.1
151
15.0
143
1.7

PPD

18.9
18.4
176
17.3
173
16.6
16.5
16.4
16.2
16.2
16.1
16.1
15.9
15.7
16.3
152
15.2
15.2
151
15.1
15.0
149
14.7
145
14.4
143
14.0
135
134
13.4
134
12.5

Copper {Cont.
Randy Earley

Blue

Jerry Shofner
Chris Miller
Todd Bertke
Rob Schuster
Steve Farrell
Harold Farler
Nick Taylor
Tim Farrell
Mike Gillespie
JJ Johnson
Bob Teague
Joe Womacks

Red

Kip Bohachek
Heidie Custer
Dick Yinger
Gordon Rice
Perry Wyatt
Steve Murphy
Libby Staub
Brian Luckett
Andy Swisher
Mike Coogan
Tom Luckett
Jen Kazee
Frank Lovash
Shawn Haacke
Sandy Manger
Jay Anderson
John Bagford
Matt Lewis
Maureen Coogan
John Housh
Randy Kinser
Raiph Clary
Doug Dewees
Dean Lucas
Patti Schauer
Bob Dahlinghaus
Cindy Morter
Paige Bagford
Pat Coogan
Harry Milby
Mike King
Melissa Newsham
Joy Fulter

Games

Games

H
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Games

30
34
23
35
37
38
35
26
21
37
39
22
25
20
25
30
23
29
35
27
34
20
16
21
12
26
32
14
16
37
12

a)
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|
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PPD
211
18.9
17.9
16.4
16.2
155
142
14.0
140
136
12.8
12.8

PPD
16.2
15.5
15.2
14.9
145
142
141
14.1
13.9
13.8
13.8
137
135
13.5
135
13.3
13.1
13.1
13.0
13.0
13.0
12.9
127
12.7
126
126
12.4
12.4
12.1
12.1
12.0
12.0
11.9



Red {Cont.)
Keith Halderman

Green

Terry Toney
Jon Fox

Dave Archer
Rod James
Jeff Wheeler
Mike Callahan
Dave Reed
Gary Rachauskas
Toby Vaughn
Chuck Lange
Howard Spencer
Tim Pedro
Brian Jackson
Chris Center
Tim Wells

Bill Bitzer
Derek Spurlock
Dave Wesco
Ron James
Joe! Blandford
Jody Atkins

Don Perkins
Dan Stiver
Steve Kramer
David Shuitz
Miae Pedro
Dave Franck
Tom Fink
Jackie Bitzer
Maria Phillips
Greg Johnson
Kim Kardamis
Bill Sluss
Chuck Swankhaus
Mike Gummer
Scott Clifford
Rick Bitzer
Rich Lieser

Yellow

JD Davis

Tim Hall

Scott Balent
Paul Sutter
Terry Anderson
Shawn McDaniel

Games
32

Games
32
11

23

21
22
18
15
11

27
10
30
25
14
13
25
23
13

23

18
28
26
1

14
13
21
12
15
24

—_ e Q)

Games

11

N

PPD

179
171
17.0
16.9
16.2
161
16.1
16.1
152
15.2
152
149
14.8
14.8
145
145
14.2
141
14.0
14.0
135

13.4
13.4
133
133
13.3
132
131
13.0
126
12.5
12.2
12.2
121
1.7
10.6
10.0
93

PPD

15.7
15.7
155
15.4
15.0
14.4

Yellow (Cont.)
Matt Redrow
Bob Brown
Bruce Blossom
Sherry Alejandro
Doug Holland
Rob Synder
Scott Knight
Jeff Simons
Shawn Sutter
Bob Caughron
Linda Cook
Dave Sparks
Scott Hamilton
Mike Eddy

Ben David

Ken Strassberg
Mark Feathers
Dan Sink
Dawna Wells
Mike Roberts
Bill Cowdrey
Marge Meyers
Jo Ann Havener
Bob Hurt

Dale Newton

White

Rick Coffey
Mark Winn
Roberta Pinsky
Jean Bistrek
John Johnson
John E. Eckley
Tazz Fox
Dave Dillon

Chaunce Cuningham

Bruce Burghduf
John A. Eckley
Dave Curtis
Greg Jones
Steve Herring
Larry Gifford
Steve Sweat
Amy Janning
Mark Foor
Dave Cantreit
Mike Jany

Pat McCoy
Teresa Foor

Games
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PPD

141

14.0
13.9
13.7
13.4
130
125
12.4
12.2
122
122
121
117
1.4
113
11.3
112
1.1
1.1
14
10.9
10.7
10.5
103

10.2

PPD

16.0
15.1
141
13.9
13.7
13.6
136
13.5
13.5
134
133
13.2
13.1
13.1
13.0
13.0
12.8
127
126
12.6
12.0
1.7

e e —— e

White (Cont.}
Pete Eckley

Heather Hendrickson

Angela Fox
Roberta Owens
Amy Jones

Tori Rachford
Don Brown

Games

4
8
8
9
5
2

13

PPD
1.5
11.2
10.6
10.6
103
9.8
16.7

DDA Fall League 1997
Overall PPD Listing

Name

Tom Poliquin
Jason Jarvis
Tom Patterson
Jeff Keller

Ken Matlock
Terry Thompson
Ricky Davis
Mike Applegate
Ron Allyn

Joe Sphar

Mark Grencavage
Lou Lovash

Randy Perry
Tom Norman
Mike Mantia
Jerry Shofner
Spanky Manger
Greg Reed
Dan Murray
Marc Brown
Paul Cooper
Matt Ellis

Keith Gerhardt
Eric Saddier
Wayne Wells
Ron Harris
Jumbo Jones
Steve Channell
Sam Anderson
Ken Stiller
Keith Hayes
Grant Newsham
Tony Swartz
Don Ruebusch
Todd Ellis
Steve Tuerk
Chris Miller

PPD

243
22.8

22.4
223
222
219
219
217
21.7
217
216
216

214
21.2
211
211
211
21.0
20.8
20.8
20.8
20.7
206
205
203
201
20.1
19.8
19.6
19.6
19.5
195
19.3
19.2
191
19.0
18.9

Games
34
36
10
21
33

4
19
34
34
34
34
23

24
16
3
4
36
22
23
29
28
22
5
25
22
18
9
21
31
26
10
10
32
28
32
22
3

So, Just How Did | Rank?



Name

Glenn Juillerat
Shawn Ellis
Steve Warren
Ray Siebel
Daryl Garwood
Rob Downing
Gary Duibley
Dave Kinzeler
Mark Needles
Slate Paul
Tom Boots
Bob Bockrath
Dave Matthews
Ron Brinson
Steve Richards
Earl Gregory
Dwayne Heidel
Ed Crowder
Chris Wesley
Sam Bowers
Terry Toney
Todd Bertke
Mike Howland
Jay Cummings
Paul Stoermer
Mike Metz
Keith Kossler
Mike James
Randy Wright
Carl Kreuzer
Gil Brannon
Bob Loomis
Ellery Emswiler
Dennis Hilgeford
Derek Rish
Brian Genson
Jon Fox

Dave Archer
Dave Kenyon
Rod James
Dirk Ryan

Joe Smith
Harry Holtman
Bob Holly

Don Brown
Renee Labon

DDA Fall League 1997
Overall PPD Listing {(Cont.)

PPD Gms Div.
189 28 Copper
189 19 Gem
18.9 23 Gem
188 23 Gem
188 22 Gold
187 25 Gold
186 31 Silver
186 32 Gold
185 19 Gem
185 21 Gold
184 26 Gold
184 16 Gem
18.4 3 Copper
183 26 Gold
18.2 1  Gem
182 28 Gold
182 29 Gold
18.1 34  Silver
180 25 Gold
180 26 Silver
17.9 32 Green
17.9 6 Blue
178 28 Gold
17.8 34 Silver
176 18 Gold
176 9  Copper
176 30 Silver
176 7 Gold
176 17 Gem
175 17 Gold
175 31 Silver
173 8 Copper
173 29 Silver
17.3 13 Copper
173 20 Silver
17.2 17  Silver
171 11 Green
17.0 2 Green
17.0 18 Silver
169 23 Green
168 12 Gold
168 18 Golid
168 27 Silver
16.8 35 Silver
16.7 13  White
166 3 Silver

Name

Doug Hall
Tracy Staton
Dave Dickson
Don Brown
Jeff VanAtta
Dave Servis
Ted Butler

Joe Herzog
David Verschoore
Rob Schuster
Jeff Rickert
Steve Farrell
Kip Bohachek
Pearl Sewell
John Dodson
Jeff Wheeler
Mike Callahan
Tim O'Neill
Dave Reed
Gary Rachauskas
Joel Caldwell
JJ Jackson
Dan Wolski
Wayne Shell
Rick Coffey
Dave E.

John Hall
Dennis Gerhardt
Tom Aukerman
Chris Fourman
Tim Watton
Jeff Terrace
JD Davis

Tim Hall
Harold Farler
Dale Amsden
Scott Balent
Heidie Custer
Paul Sutter
David Kovacs
Jesse Osbourn
Jeff Witey

Jack Campbell
Danny Jackson
Mike Hadley
Bilt Mitchell

PPD

166
16.6
16.6
16.5
16.5
16.5
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.4
16.3
16.2
16.2
16.2
16.2
16.2
16.1
16.1
16.1
16.1
16.1
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
16.0
15.9
15.8
15.8
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
15.7
155
15.5
185
15.5
15.4
154
15.4
15.4
153
153
15.3
15.3

Gms Div.

18
19
21
20
22
26
38
26
17
6
37
2
2
28
12
7
21
13
22
18
18
7
24
24
5
1
1
31
13
10
36
1

- N

13
1"
30

K}
32
10
25
12
30
16

Silver
Silver
Copper
Silver
Copper
Gold
Silver
Silver
Copper
Blue
Silver
Biue
Red
Copper
Copper
Green
Green
Copper
Green
Green
Copper
Gold
Gold
Gold
White
Gold
Copper
Gold
Silver
Copper
Silver
Silver
Yellow
Yellow
Blue
Silver
Yellow
Red
Yellow
Silver
Silver
Sitver
Gold
Silver
Copper
Silver

M e

Overall PPD Listing (Cont.)

Name

Chuck Harris
Ed Mannon
Rocky Cockran
Dick Yinger
Chris Howard
Toby Vaughn
Chuck Lange
Bilt Schlosser
Howard Spencer
Barry Page
Larry Furrow
Scott McDaniel
Daphne Leach
Mark Winn
Terry Anderson
Brent Weber
Vernon Childers
Scott Garber
Mark May

Tim Pedro
Mark Amburgey
Gordon Rice
Brian Jackson
Chris Center
Scoft Hinkle
Minh Harper
Tim Wells

Bill Bitzer

Brett Tietge
Kevin Cherry
Perry Wyatt
Vince Tomashot
Shawn McDaniel
Dean Karns
Dave Rice
Derek Spurlock
Nick Taylor
Steve Murphy
Libby Staub
Brian Luckett
Matt Redrow
Dave Wesco
Roberta Pinsky
Ken Couch

Tim Farrell

Ron James

DDA Fall League 1997

Gms
H
2
6
34
13
15
1
6
3
17
23
23
6
11
2
13
17
18
14
27
10
23
10
30
1
6
25
14
19
2
35
10
4
5
18
13
2
37
38
35
4
25
4
3
3
23

Div.
Copper
Copper
Silver
Red
Copper
Green
Green
Silver
Green
Silver
Copper
Copper
Silver
White
Yelow
Gold
Silver
Gold
Copper
Green
Copper
Red
Green
Green
Copper
Copper
Green
Green
Gold
Gem
Red
Copper
Yellow
Silver
Copper
Green
Blue
Red
Red
Red
Yellow
Green
White
Gold
Blue
Green

Name

Bob Brown
Mike Gillespie
Joel Blandford
Michael Peters
Phil Toney
Jean Bistrek
Bruce Blossom
Andy Swisher
Mike Coogan
Tom Luckett
Jen Kazee
John Johnson
Sherry Alejandro
John E. Eckley
JJ Johnson
Tazz Fox
Dave Dillon
Chaunce Cuningham
Brad Karch
Frank Lovash
Jody Atkins
Shawn Haacke
Sandy Manger
Jerry Marlett
Bruce Burghduf
Terry Hughes
Don Perkins
Doug Holland
Steve Jones
Dan Stiver
Chip Appleton
John A. Eckley
Steve Kramer
David Shuitz
Jay Anderson
Miae Pedro
Dave Franck
Dave Curtis
John Bagford
Tom Fink
Greg Jones
Matt Lewis
Steve Herring
Larry Gifford
Steve Sweat
Jackie Bitzer

Red
Red
White
Yellow
White
Blue
White
White
White
Copper
Red
Green
Red
Red
Gold
White
Copper
Green
Yellow
Copper
Green
Copper
White
Green
Green
Red
Green
Green
White
Red
Green
White
Red
White
White
White
Green



DDA Fall League 1997

Overall PPD Listing (Cont.)

Name

Maureen Coogan
John Housh

Rob Synder
Randy Kinser
Ralph Clary
Amy Janning
Bob Teague

Joe Womacks
Doug Dewees
Mark Foor

Dean Lucas
Dave Cantrell
Patti Schauer
Maria Phillips
Mike Jany

Bob Dahlinghaus
Greg Johnson
Scott Knight
Jason Pierce
Cindy Morter
Sue K.

Jeff Simons
Paige Bagford
Kim Kardamis
Shawn Sutter
Bob Caughron
Linda Cook

Bill Sluss

Pat Coogan
Chuck Swankhaus
Dave Sparks
Harry Milby

Mike King
Melissa Newsham
Pat McCoy

Joy Fuller

Mike Gummer
Scott Hamilton

Teresa Foor
KD Jackson

PPD Gms Div.
130 29 Red
130 35 Red
13.0 5 Yellow
130 27 Red
129 34 Red
128 5 White
12.8 2 Blue
12.8 2 Blue
127 20 Red
127 10 White
127 16 Red
126 10 White
126 21 Red
126 13 Green
126 15 White
126 12 Red
125 21 Green
125 7  Yeilow
12.5 5 Copper
124 26 Red
124 2 Gold
12.4 4 Yellow
124 32 Red
122 12 Green
122 15 Yellow
12.2 7  Yellow
122 2  Yellow
122 15 Green
121 14 Red
124 24 Green
121 2  Yeliow
121 16 Red
120 37 Red
120 12 Red
12.0 7  White
11.9 8 Red
117 14 Green
117 5 Yellow
11.7 18 White
11.7 2 Siiver

1

Name
Randy Earley
Pete Eckley
Mike Eddy

Keith Halderman

Ben David
Ken Strassberg

Heather Hendrickson

Mark Feathers
Dan Sink
Dawna Wells
Mike Roberts
Bill Cowdrey
Marge Meyers
Angela Fox
Scott Clifford
Roberta Owens

Jo Ann Havener

Amy Jones
Bob Hurt
Dale Newton
Rick Bitzer
Tori Rachford
Rich Lieser

11.2

11
109
10.7
106
10.6
10.6
10.5
10.3
10.3
10.2
10.0
9.8

9.3
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Div.
Copper
White
Yeliow
Red
Yellow
Yellow
White
Yellow
Yeliow
Yellow
Yellow
Yeltow
Yelow
White
Green
White
Yellow
White
Yellow
Yeliow
Green
White
Green

All*Star Results:

The All-Star Tournament (also known as the Quad City
Challenge) was held November 23, 1997 in Columbus, Ohio.

Final Results:

Men Women Total
Cleveland: 118 55 173
Columbus: 88 47 135
Cincinnati: o1 35 126
Dayton: 63 25 88

As you can see, Dayton came in last place, however, we
were victorious in the 2™ Annual Quad-City Singles
Challenge. Tom Poliquin and Heidie Custer played against
the top darters from Cleveland, Columbus and Cincinnati and
shot their way to first place!!

Our team was there in full force, and although we did not do
as well as planned, all had a great time.

On a personal note, I have truly enjoyed being your Chair
for the All-Star Committee. I have decided, however, to
resign from this position so that I can devote more time to
regular league duties. I hope you will give our 1998 All-Star
Committee Chairperson all the support you have shown me
these past four years.

- Patti Schauer -




We thought it was appropriate at this time to run a re-
print of an article thar appeared in our Fall 1995 DDA

Newsletter:
SCHEDULING:

There have been a few questions from DDA
members about how the scheduling is done. This
is not something that is easily done or explained,
but I'll give it a try. Rule of thumb is that the
first place team of each division is moved up one
division and the last place team is moved down
one division. There are always extenuating
circumstances, such as: teams changing
members, one or more run away teams in a
division, one or more teams way behind, new
teams, teams dropping out, number of teams in
a division, requests for a particular division,
teams in a division finishing within a few points
of each other and divisions changing. It's a fact
that not everyone is always satisfied but there
are a lot of issues to consider. The ultimate goal
of the scheduling committee is to try to create
parity within the divisions.

MARCH:

APRIL

MAY

DDA CALENDAR OF EVENTS:

17 — DDA Board Meeting — 7PM —
Greenmount

25 — Divisional Singles Tournament

28 — DDA Fish Fry — 6PM — Corpus Christi

5 — City Champ Tournament — 1PM -
Hanks Pub

11 - Steel vs. Soft Tippers — Sanctuary

21 — DDA Board Meeting — 7PM —
Greenmount

26 — Big Shot Invitational Tournament —
3PM — Hank’s Pub

27 — Last night Monday League

29 — Last night Wednesday League

30 — Last night Thursday League

7 — DDA Banquet Reservations Due

19 — DDA Board Meeting — 7PM —
Greenmount

28 — DDA ANNUAL AWARDS BANQUET -
6PM — ALEX'S

(22 ded
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Start thinking Summer League — Details coming soon! ‘

Applications will be available March 28 at various
locations (Dart Train South, Dart Train North, Grips &
Tips, Hank’s Pub, at the Fish Fry or at the Awards

Banquet).



